

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24295/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 30845/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24296-24299 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Chandramohan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanyan, ASG,

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P.VInod, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. Balraj B., Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

Mr. T.G.N.Nair, Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Association  
On the oral motion of learned Additional Solicitor General,  
of Indian University is impleaded as a party.

List the matters on 7th November, 2005.

d party  
In the meantime, steps for service on notice on the newly adde

views of the State  
be taken. Learned Additional Solicitor General will obtain

in the  
Governments who in turn shall, if necessary, obtain views of the Universities

party  
respective States. This may not be necessary to be done if the newly added

can express the views of the Universities.

ggarwal)  
(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

Master  
Court Master

Court