

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24296-24299/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in WP No. 29547/2003 & WP No. 30845/2003 & WP No. 34024/2003 & WP No. 36788/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.A. RAHIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL, PRINCIPALS', COLLEGES, KERALA & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14356 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
In SLP 24296-24299/04

In SLP 14356/2005 Dr. Sushil Balwada

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash , Adv

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair , Adv

Mr. M.K. Michael , Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod , Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar , Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev , Adv

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.887 of 2009 which is stated

to be listed on Friday, the 04th September, 2009 on which

-2-

date we propose to dispose of these special leave petitions

on the question as to whether any writ petition lies

against the private body like a Student Union.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master